

## **AAIA constitution proposed amendments –summary of main points Sept 19**

This list shows the more significant proposals for amendments, and does not include changes to wording intended to clarify or update.

### **It is proposed that:**

1. The role of co-optees to Executive be clarified (p.3)
2. Voting may take place electronically before AGM or at the meeting itself (p. 3)
3. The rule limiting the President to two terms of office, previously inserted for historical reasons, should be removed (p.3)
4. The requirement for all executive officers except the Communications Officer and school reps. to have been members of the Exec. in the year before they are elected, should be limited to the President (p.4)
5. The Exec. should be able to make decisions by electronic communication as well as at meetings (p.4)
6. The post of immediate past president should be deleted (p.5)
7. There should still be one vote per membership regardless of type, because of the need to facilitate electronic votes and maintain a representative balance of opinion in voting outcomes (p.8)
8. The affiliation to the Education and Children's Services (ECS) group of Prospect should be deleted because of the changing nature of AAIA membership (p.8)